[-]RKA / [-]RMA
Parts List
Gas / Electric Package Units
Series A               Sizes 018-060
Field Test 10/93, 03/94 ps
Full Production 05/95 ps
This Revision August 2001 ls/ps
Supersedes Form Number 92-21389-76-00

TABLE OF CONTENTS
Notes
Model Number Explanation
ORDERING, STOCKING AND NOTE EXPLANATIONS
See the current "List Price Book For Air Conditioning Parts" for individual stock code
information. As a general rule, most parts are in stock or have a short order period as
long as the product is in current production. Once the product is out of current
production, ordering such parts must be cleared with the Parts Department as price
and availability will vary.
When ordering a replacement part, be sure to read all notes and symbol notations on
the parts list.  In some cases, it is necessary to determine the unit style number
and/or serial number in addition to the model number before selecting a replacement
part. When ordering painted cabinet parts, the order must specify unit model
number, serial number, and paint color. Also, your order can be processed more
rapidly if you show the part number and description. Once the product is out of current
production, ordering such parts must be cleared with the Parts Department as price
and availability will vary.
Page 1 of 1
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
[-] R K A - A 036 J K 10 E
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
Position Position
(1) Tradename Identification (7) Electrical Designation
(2) R = Rooftop J = 208-230/1/60
(3) Efficiency Designation (8) Drive Package
  K = 10 SEER K = Direct Drive
  M = 12 SEER (9) Heating Capacity - (MBH)
(4) Design Series 04 = 40,000
(5) Technical Variations 06 = 60,000
(6) Cooling Capacity (BTUH) 08 = 80,000
018 = 18,000 10 = 100,000
024 = 24,000 (10) Ignition System
030 = 30,000  E = Electric
036 = 36,000 X = Electric Nox
042 = 42,000
048 = 48,000
060 = 60,000
SERIAL NUMBER EXPLANATION
1X A 1234 A A A A F2695 0001
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
(1) GAS VALVE & IGNITION CONTROL COMBINATION:
[1A] HONEYWELL SNAP OPEN (VR8205) & UNITED TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT SPARK (1016-452)
[1C] HONEYWELL SNAP OPEN (VR8205) & JOHNSON CONTROLS DIRECT SPARK (G766BCA)
[1D] WHITE-RODGERS SNAP OPEN (36E36) & UNITED TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT SPARK (1016-452)
[1E] WHITE-RODGERS SNAP OPEN (36E36) & JOHNSON CONTROLS DIRECT SPARK (G766BCA)
[1R] HONEYWELL SNAP OPEN (VR8205) & UNITED TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT SPARK (1068-300)
[1S] WHITE-RODGERS SNAP OPEN (36E36) & UNITED TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT SPARK (1068-300)
(2) BLOWER CONTROL BOARD:
[D] ROBERTSHAW (100-833-01)
(3) COMPRESSOR IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:
(4) IGNITION DEVICE:
[A] PRECISION SPEED EQUIPMENT (PSE-RH6)
(5) INDUCER BLOWER:
[A] AMETEK PLASTIC HOUSING
[B] EMERSON PLASTIC HOUSING
[C] EMERSON METAL HOUSING
[D] FASCO METAL HOUSING
(6) HEAT EXCHANGER:
[A] T140 ALUMINIZED STEEL TUBULAR 1.750 O.D.
(7) TECHNOLOGY VARIATIONS:
[A] INITIAL DESIGN
(8) PRODUCTION LOCATION & DATE CODE:
[F] FORT SMITH, AR
Date Code = Week and Year
(9) PRODUCTION NUMBER:
STARTS WITH 0001 & RUNS THROUGH 9999 & THEN STARTS WITH 0001 AGAIN.
Page 1 of 1
No. MODEL
TECHNICAL VARIATION
COOLING CAPACITY
Note [-]RKA-
[-]RMA-